TO THE CITY COUNCIL 

Dear Councilors: 

City Of Boston • Massachusetts 
Office of the Mayor 

Michelle Wu 

02-06-2026

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($577,500.00) in the form of a grant, the FY25 Port Security Grant Program, 
awarded by United States Department of Homeland Security to be administered by the Police 
Department. 

The grant would fund the purchase of a new 31' LifeProof boat, the replacement of engines

[...]

Security Grant Program FUNDS, AWARDED BY United States Department of Homeland Security. 

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Homeland Security, is being petitioned for the 
issuance of funds to the Police Department; and 

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($577,500.00) would fund the purchase of a new 31' LifeProof boat, the 
replacement of engines on the 31' Safeboat and 38' safeboat, and finally, the re-collaring of the 
Kvichak patrol boat, and ice rescue training Therefore be it 

ORDERED: that the Mayor, acting on behalf of the City of Boston be, and hereby is authorized,